(
\
(
\
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Central Office Maintenance
Description of Testing Equipment and Tools
Toll Test Room Operation

C18 Capacitor: fixed, non-polarized, 50 mfd, 75 vdc N, DFP50M75
Cl9 Capacitor: fixed, paper, .01 mfd, 100 vdc N, 194Pl0351
C20 Capacitor: fixed, paper, .01 mfd, 100 vdc N, 194Pl0351
( C22 Capacitor: fixed, silver mica
'
560 mmf D, CM-20E-561J 1·
'-- 500 vdc, ±5%
C23 Capacitor: fixed, silver mica, 560 mmf D, CM-20E-561J
( 500 vdc, ±5%
C24 Capacitor: fixed, non-polarized, 50 mfd, 75 vdc N, DFP50M75
Page 1
TABLE OF REPLACEABLE PARTS
Circuit Mfr* & Mfr' s
Ref DescriEtion Desi8nation
R Lamp: tungsten (used as resistor) 4 w, 120 vdc I, T4-l/2
Rl Resistor: fixed, composition, 1 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1025
R2 Resistor: fixed, composition, 150 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1545
R3 Resistor: fixed, composition, 3,9 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB3925
R4 Resistor: fixed, composition, 22 ohms, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB2205
RS Resistor: fixed, composition, 180 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1845
R6 Resistor: fixed, composition, 20 ohms, ±5%, 1/2 w t, EB2005
R7 Resistor: fixed, composition, 1.8 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1825
R8 Resistor: fixed, composition, 33 ohms, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB3305
R9 Resistor: fixed, composition, 3,3 K, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB3325
RlO Resistor: fixed, composition, 82 K, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB8235
Rll Resistor: fixed, composition, 10 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1035
Rl2 Resistor: fixed, composition, 3 K, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB3025
Rl3 Resistor: fixed, composition, 1.5 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1525
R14 Resistor: fixed, composition, 200 ohms, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB2015
Rl5 Resistor: fixed, composition, 100 K, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB1045
R16 Resistor: fixed, composition, 100 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1045
Rl7 Resistor: fixed, composition, 10 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EBl035
R18 Resistor: fixed, composition, 1.5 K, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB1525
Rl9 Resistor: fixed, composition, 18 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1835
R20 Resistor: fixed, composition, 1 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1025
R21 Resistor: fixed, composition, 200 ohms, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB2015
R22 Resistor: fixed, composition, 6. 8K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB6821
R23 Resistor: fixed, composition, 33 ohms, ±5%' 1/2 w B, EB3305
R24 Resistor: fixed, composition, 18 ohms, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1805
Page 2
TABLE OF REPLACEABLE PARTS
Circuit Mfr* & Mfr' s
Ref DescriEtion Designation
R25 Resistor: fixed, composition, lo K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EBl035
R26 Resistor: fixed, composition, 1 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1025
R27 Resistor: fixed, composition, 20 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB2035
R28 Resistor: fixed, composition, 2.7 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB2725
R29 Resistor: fixed, composition, 2.7 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EC2725
R30 Resistor: variable, dual, wirewound, 500 ohms H, CM25722
each section
R31 Resistor: variable, wirewound, 500 ohms L, 2204
R32 Resistor: variable, wirewound, 200 ohms L, 2204
R33 Resistor: fixed, composition, 1 K, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB1025
R34 Resistor: fixed, composition, 3 K, ± 5%, 1/2 w B, EB3025
R35 Resistor: fixed, composition, 100 K, ± 5%, 1/2 w B, EB1045
R36 Resistor: fixed, composition, 2.2 K, ± 5%, 1/2 w B, EB2225
R37 Resistor: fixed, composition, 680 ohms, ±5%, 1/2 w B, EB6815
R40 Resistor: variable, wirewound, 2.5 K H, CM21616
R41 Resistor: variable, wirewound, 400 ohms H, CM22425
R42 Resistor: variable, wirewound, 4 K L, 2204